Works in your area



Final stages – 28 August until March 2024

Merrylands CBD Infrastructure Drainage Project

Council is notifying the community of works at the intersection of Addlestone Road and Merrylands Road, Merrylands. This section of road will be closed off to the public for construction of a new major stormwater culvert.

One westbound lane of
Merrylands Road will be closed from
Monday 28 August to mid October

Pedestrian access will be provided around the site, as well as access to the shops. Bus routes including 804 and 820 will be relocated for the duration of the works. Access to Addlestone Road carpark (behind Oporto) will remain opened. Scan me!



Visit: haveyoursay.cumberland.nsw.gov.au/merrylands-cbd-upgrades

